


Seacoast NH USBC Association Officials 2015-2016 

Role Name eMail Term Exp 

President Pamela K. Cook  lpncook@comcast.net 2016 

Vice President Keith Smith  30smith@comcast.net 2017 

Sergeant at Arms Phil Dickens    phyergaud85@yahoo.com 2016 

Association Manager  
 

Ginger 

Johnson 
 gingerj102@comcast.net  

Director Bill Baker bill.b042490@yahoo.com 2016 

Director Jim Barrett jmbarrett83@gmail.com 2016 

Director Jodi Decker frizzafizz@yahoo.com 2017 

Director Maria Westgate mwestg@comcast.net 2017 

Director   2017 

Director Danica Lehner dclehner@metrocast.net 2017 

Director Scott Reid  2017 

Director   2015 

Youth Director Mary Gould bmgould5@aol.com  2016 

Youth Director Tyler Morest  tybo200010@aim.com 2016 

Youth Director Rachel Bamford dbamford@daystarinc.com 2016 

Youth Director   2017 

Proprietor 
Dover Amusement 

Group LLC 
  

Center Manager Mark Bowen doverbowl2000@aol.com  

Proprietor David Frazier   

Proprietor Stephen A. Hardy istrik4u@yahoo.com  

le Name 

National Delegate Phil Dickens 

National Alternate Pam Cook 

State Delegate Adult Miriam Thompson 

State Delegate Adult Rich Dickens 

State Delegate Adult Ginger Johnson 

State Alternate Adult Danica Lehner 

State Delegate Youth Tyler Morest 

State Delegate Youth Rachel Bamford 

State Alternate Youth Lance Lemieux 

Center Lanes 
Certifi-

cation 
Address Phone eMail 

Dover Bowl 22 824 

887B Central 

Avenue, Do-

ver, NH 03820

-2506 

(603)742-

9632 

dover-

bowl2000@aol.com 

Portsmouth 
Naval Ship 

Yard 
8 3405 

Code 820 PLS 
Bldg 308, 
Portsmouth, 
NH 03804-

5000 

(207)438-
2404              

                        

fax(207)438-

4264 

delmas-

tro@comcast.net 

Strikers East 32 5510 

4 Essex Drive, 
Raymond, NH 

03077-2605 

(603)895-

9501 
istrik4u@yahoo.com 

Member Emeritus:  Karlene Vangel, Diane LaMontange 

Jean Allard, Mary Dirck, Francine Everand, June Harmon, Doris Lanciano, Patricia Ross, Maxine Sloboda, Richard Ashe, 
Joseph Dosey, George Everard, William Fellows, Robert Fredette, Larry Reno, Charles Hanson, Gerald McDaniels, Richard 

Rhodes, Clay Tucker  

Life Members  
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